

19.11.24

Present: Sh. Jagdish Saini, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Vikas Kumar, Ld. Proxy Counsel for defendant.

It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for defendant that they do not want to file any reply to the application under Order VII Rule 14 CPC and ready to straightway argue on the same, however, it is submitted by Ld. Proxy Counsel for defendant that today main counsel for the defendant is not available being busy in some other court.

Heard.

In the interest of justice, put up the case for arguments on application under Order VII Rule 14 CPC as well as for filing reply to the application under Order XI CPC filed by the defendant, with advance copy to Ld. Counsel for defendant, for 11.03.2025.

(Kishor Kumar)
DJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/19.11.24.