

21 CS DJ 1/21

GSI LOGISTICS PVT. LTD. Vs. KUNAL SADANA

11.03.2025 (at second call)

Present: None for the plaintiff.
 Sh. Yatharth Sinha, Ld. Counsel for defendant, through
 V.C.

It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for defendant that yesterday, he had got request to counsel for plaintiff that today he will not be able to appear before the Court.

Heard.

Put up the case for arguments on the pending application u/o VII Rule 14 CPC as well as for filing reply to the application, filed on behalf of defendant, under Order XI Rule 14 CPC by the plaintiff with advance copy to Ld. Counsel for defendant and for arguments on both these applications, on **13.05.2025**.

(Kishor Kumar)
DJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/11.03.2025