

06.01.2026.

Fresh Land Acquisition petition is received by way of assignment. It be checked and registered.

Present: Sh. Shiv Kumar, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.

Heard. Record is perused.

Issue notice of the reference petition to the respondent on filing of PF (within one week) /Speed Post and AD for 28.04.2026.

Report obtained from internet in respect of service through speed post be also filed on record by Ld. Counsel for the petitioner.

Petitioner shall appear on the date fixed alongwith copy of his Aadhaar Card etc.

Aanchal
District Judge-03, Rohini Courts
North District, Delhi
06.01.2026.(Amt)